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Fresno Superior Court
Will be closed on June 16, 2010

In light of the unprecedented financial situation facing the State of California, the Judicial
Council of California has announced that pursuant to Government Code section 68106 all state
courts will be closed on the third Wednesday of every month through the remainder of this
fiscal year.

Court Closure Days
Wednesday, September 16, 2009
Wednesday, October 21, 2009
Wednesday, November 18, 2009
Wednesday, December 16, 2009
Wednesday, January 20, 2010
Wednesday, February 17, 2010
Wednesday, March 17, 2010
Wednesday, April 21, 2010
Wednesday, May 19, 2010

Wednesday, June 16, 2010

No matters will be scheduled on these dates. The court will reschedule previously
scheduled matters to another date. If you have a court appearance on any of these dates, please
contact the clerk’s office at (559) 457-2000 for a new court date.

Pursuant to the provisions of Government Code section 68106, the closure days will be treated
as holidays for the purpose of scheduling hearings and calculating time for statutory and filing
deadlines.
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